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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/28/2015 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department - Arkansas 

Forestry Commission

FY 2015 Arkansas Consolidated Payment Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$2,222,375

$0

$2,184,375

$4,406,750

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/28/2015 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department - Arkansas 

Forestry Commission

Implement USDA Forest Service Forest Inventory 

and Analysis Annual Inventory of Forest 

Resources.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$246,715

$0

$82,238

$328,953

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/28/2015 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department - Arkansas 

Forestry Commission

FY 2015 Arkansas Forest Legacy Program. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$27,000

$0

$9,000

$36,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/28/2015 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department - Arkansas 

Forestry Commission

Southern Pine Beetle Prevention and Restoration 

Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$225,000

$0

$0

$225,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/12/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY 15 EMPG - Region 6. Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$4,554,934

$0

$4,554,934

$9,109,868

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/17/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient Air 

Monitoring Program - Statewide

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$482,829

$0

$0

$482,829

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/21/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Clean Water Act, 604(b), Ambient Monitoring Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$100,000

$0

$0

$100,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/21/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention Services Act (FVPSA) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,180,872

$0

$0

$1,180,872

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The Arkansas Department of Health 

Comprehensive Cancer Control Section, 

BreastCare Program, Arkansas Cancer Coalition & 

Arkansas Central Cancer Registry coordinate & 

collaborate across cancer program components & 

with other chronic disease programs.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$2,827,318

$0

$0

$2,827,318

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/28/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Child and 

Adolescent Health Section

The Arkansas Abstinence Education Program 

provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 

years of age with a focus on groups that are more 

likely to bear children out-of-wedlock (i.e. high-

risk and foster care).

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$608,656

$459,162

$0

$1,067,818

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/23/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Family Health 

Branch

Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening 

and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to 

Follow-up after failure to Pass Newborn Hearing 

Screening.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Health 

Resources & Services 

Admin

$250,000

$0

$0

$250,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/1/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Family Health 

Branch

Early Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI) Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$137,115

$0

$0

$137,115

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/21/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-66-16) Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$468,750

$0

$156,250

$625,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/22/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

River Basins Study (FW-6-42) Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$112,500

$0

$37,500

$150,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/22/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-60) Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$298,800

$0

$99,600

$398,400

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/29/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Geologic mapping of the Brownsville, Greers Ferry 

Dam, Drasco and Marcella quadrangles in North-

Central Arkansas

North Central 

Arkansas Area

U.S. Geological Survey $45,569

$45,569

$0

$91,138

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/27/2015 Arkansas Historic 

Preservation Program

Survey and Planning Activities FY2015 Statewide U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$753,653

$502,436

$0

$1,256,089

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/18/2015 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Animal Health Technical Services. Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$280,000

$0

$70,000

$350,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2015 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Umbrella. USDA APHIS Veterinary Services is 

providing federal funds to assist efforts to 

perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for 

animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$540,630

$0

$0

$540,630

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/23/2015 State of Arkansas/AR Arts 

Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 

operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 

grants to local arts agencies for operating 

support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in 

communities and grants to Underserved 

Communities.

Statewide National Endowment 

for the Arts

$622,900

$0

$622,900

$1,245,800

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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