ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

2ndQUARTER OF 2015

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/28/2015	Arkansas Agriculture Department - Arkansas Forestry Commission	FY 2015 Arkansas Consolidated Payment Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$2,222,375
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$2,184,375
					Total	\$4,406,750
5/28/2015	Arkansas Agriculture Department - Arkansas Forestry Commission	Implement USDA Forest Service Forest Inventory and Analysis Annual Inventory of Forest Resources.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$246,715
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$82,238
					Total	\$328,953
Depart	Arkansas Agriculture Department - Arkansas Forestry Commission	FY 2015 Arkansas Forest Legacy Program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$27,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$9,000
					Total	\$36,000
5/28/2015	Arkansas Agriculture Department - Arkansas Forestry Commission	Southern Pine Beetle Prevention and Restoration Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$225,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$225,000
6/12/2015	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	FY 15 EMPG - Region 6.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$4,554,934
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$4,554,934
					Total	\$9,109,868

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/17/2014	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient Air Monitoring Program - Statewide	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$482,829
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$482,829
5/21/2015	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Clean Water Act, 604(b), Ambient Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$100,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$100,000
4/21/2015	Arkansas Department of	Family Violence Prevention Services Act (FVPSA)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$1,180,872
	Finance and Administration/IGS				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,180,872
7/31/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	The Arkansas Department of Health Comprehensive Cancer Control Section, BreastCare Program, Arkansas Cancer Coalition & Arkansas Central Cancer Registry coordinate & collaborate across cancer program components & with other chronic disease programs.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$2,827,318
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,827,318
4/28/2015	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	The Arkansas Abstinence Education Program provides abstinence education to youth 12-19 years of age with a focus on groups that are more likely to bear children out-of-wedlock (i.e. high- risk and foster care).	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$608,656
					State In-Kind	\$459,162
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,067,818
4/23/2015	Arkansas Department of Health/Family Health Branch	Arkansas's Universal Newborn Hearing Screening and Intervention (UNHS Project) Reducing Loss to Follow-up after failure to Pass Newborn Hearing Screening.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal	\$250,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$250,000
7/1/2015	Arkansas Department of Health/Family Health Branch	Early Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI)	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$137,115
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$137,115

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	Arkansas Game and Fish	Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-66-16)	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$468,750
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$156,250
					Total	\$625,000
7/22/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish	River Basins Study (FW-6-42)	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$112,500
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$37,500
					Total	\$150,000
7/22/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish	ne and Fish Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-60)	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$298,800
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$99,600
					Total	\$398,400
7/29/2015 Arkansas Geologica	Arkansas Geological Survey	ey Geologic mapping of the Brownsville, Greers Ferry Dam, Drasco and Marcella quadrangles in North- Central Arkansas	North Central Arkansas Area	U.S. Geological Survey	Federal	\$45,569
					State In-Kind	\$45,569
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$91,138
5/27/2015	Arkansas Historic	Survey and Planning Activities FY2015	Statewide	U.S. Department of the Interior/National Park Service	Federal	\$753,653
	Preservation Program				State In-Kind	\$502,436
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,256,089
5/18/2015	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Animal Health Technical Services.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$280,000
Poult					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$70,000
					Total	\$350,000
7/7/2015	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission		Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal	\$540,630
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$540,630

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Ar	nounts
6/23/2015	State of Arkansas/AR Arts Council	Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and grants to local arts agencies for operating support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in communities and grants to Underserved Communities.	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$622,900 \$0 \$622,900 \$1,245,800

--- END OF RECORDS ----